DNERERIRIENR

POWER TRANSISTOR CLAMP DEPRESSOR

E|E|1Z|K .IE§$H'

TRANSISTOR CLAMP

PCHiim =

PCB TERMINAL

Bt A

GROUND TERMINAL

> BUGN=VH|nES,

TEST PIN

FHFRENERhETH




R ER PCRInF EZlAinT PCIRIFEIRF i&lhh BAsEERR R MWikst R Uit
R RIGELEE (RISLLES iRTURLERESL MikinT SRSIRMIRT ELXIE InF e RIERER Pk

08

01



NERIBER PCiRinF il RinF PCIRIERIRT &t BfsEER 385 it 15t Mid
R RIGLLEE (RISLLES iRTURLERESL MikinT SRSIRMIRT EXIE InFa RIERER Pk

08

02



R ER PCRInF EZlAinT PCIRIFEIRF i&lhh BAsEERR R MWikst R Uit
R RIGELEE (RISLLES iRTURLERESL MikinT SRSIRMIRT ELXIE InF e RIERER Pk




NERIBER PCiRinF il RinF PCIRIERIRT &t BfsEER 385 it 15t Mid
R RIGLLEE (RISLLES iRTURLERESL MikinT SRSIRMIRT EXIE InFa RIERER Pk

i

j:\

E—\—
EoiEn

PCHR}




R ER PCRInF EZlAinT PCIRIFEIRF i&lhh BAsEERR R MWikst R Uit

=—HH

R RIGELEE (RISLLES iRTURLERESL MikinT SRSIRMIRT ELXIE InF e RIERER Pk

Fi

i

B

PCAfik




NERIBER PCiRinF il RinF PCIRIERIRT &t BfsEER 385 it 15t Mid
R RIGLLEE (RISLLES iRTURLERESL MikinT SRSIRMIRT EXIE InFa RIERER Pk

i

j:\

E—\—
EoiEn

PCHR}

08

06



R ER PCRInF EZlAinT PCIRIFEIRF i&lhh BAsEERR R MWikst R Uit

R RIGELEE (RISLLES iRTURLERESL MikinT SRSIRMIRT ELXIE InF e RIERER Pk

- (‘ 1 ] 4
R | | 89yl 044

U 1| & g

08

07



NERIBER PCiRinF il RinF PCIRIERIRT &t BfsEER 385 it 15t Mid
R RIGLLEE (RISLLES iRTURLERESL MikinT SRSIRMIRT EXIE InFa RIERER Pk

08

08



R ER PCRInF EZlAinT PCIRIFEIRF i&lhh BAsEERR R MWikst R Uit
= PRISLZEE (RIS iRzUF LIRSk Minin T HERSURT ELIE inFa RERER bk

08

09



NERIBER PCiRinF il RinF PCIRIERIRT &t BfsEER 385 it 15t Mid
R RIGLLEE (RISLLES iRTURLERESL MikinT SRSIRMIRT EXIE InFa RIERER Pk

TR
e




R ER PCRInF EZlAinT PCIRIFEIRF i&lhh BAsEERR R MWikst R Uit
R RIGELEE (RISLLES iRTURLERESL MikinT SRSIRMIRT ELXIE InF e RIERER Pk

08

09



IhZE RIS ER POWER TRANSISTOR CLAMP DEPRESSOR H3iEEEES

PART NO TAPPED PACKAGE

% TAPPED
izm ; TRNKO3  |M3X05P| 1000
2]
EI:‘: TRNKO4  |M4X0.8P| 1000
©

+ MATERIAL : NYLON 66(UL) g IHRENER, TSI AR
+ FLAME CLASS : 94V-2,94V-0 BEEFEHA L, HE. it
+ COLOR : BLACK =
¢ UNIT: mm
- 268 2
f
mDI g
|
__7_.
L PARTNO  PACKAGE
L 1 s TRNK10 500
~@3.5
+ MATERIAL : SUS FHi&: ThEREBRENR AEIThERERIRR
¢ UNIT: mm HEETFERE L, HE. i
_E_Eo
[ 1ol s &
M
il
ray

TRNKO05 6-32 UNC 1000

¢ MATERIAL : ZINC PLATED STEEL  FHi&: IhEZRE{RENR, RIS IHERE AR

+ UNIT: mm EEETFHERA L, HE.
=k,
\ 307 | [ 30.7
E: 17 S |C:: EF — !
T g
i o~
232 M3X0.5P
I f
SRE R

PART NO PACKAGE PART NO PACKAGE
TRNK12 500 TRNK13 500

+ MATERIAL : ZINC PLATED SK5  FBig: INRENEHR SlETHRE MR
+ UNIT: mm EEETEES £, HE. m
@3.5 BE.
fom ©§ il
o | i e
e i1 if
| U b |
21.32 08
PART NO PACKAGE =

G
M TRNKO7 1000
11



INZESSEHR POWER TRANSISTOR CLAMP DEPRESSOR H3iEEIERES

+ MATERIAL : SUS Fi&: IhERERMNENR, eIEThERER AR
¢ UNIT: mm REETFEERA L, BE. @
' 24.8 BE.
445/ M3X0.5P

| Cn
f854.

0 29

? I—
¥ L
~ | t:ﬁu%//@ PART NO PACKAGE
P TRNKO8 1000

¢ MATERIAL : SPRING STAINLESS  FHif: ITHERERARENR, ATIEIHEREARR

+ FINISH : ZINC PLATED HEEETEE E, SE. i
+ UNIT: mm =E
ﬁ3.5 M2.5
e P, 3
H [N i
ﬁm 1 22.5 !
mFI '
5 TN
I © PART NO PACKAGE
Lff TRNK18 500
+ MATERIAL : SUS Fi&: IhERERAENR, TS ThERE MR
¢ UNIT: mm REETFEAA L, BE. @i
. C B @D =E.
I ot
‘ | 2
I ©
I 4
]
3 PARTNO A B C D PACKAGE

=
<@ ¥ TRNK09 [12.33[ 6.0 | 2.8 [3.2| 2000
"l o TRNK16 |[12.73| 6.8 | 3.2 | 3.4 | 2000

¢+ MATERIAL : ZINC PLATED STEEL  FEi&: IDZRERIKENR, oG E AR
+ UNIT: mm EEETFERA L, BE. i
150 932 BIE.
Wil |
| =
1 |
Li 26 ——~
©
08 To] _‘? PART NO PACKAGE
° (o]
thJ TRNK15 1000

12



¢ MATERIAL : SUS

¢ UNIT: mm
35 @3.5

T —
B
‘r‘ 213 J—L
<
m—

LA

Q:O

PART NO PACKAGE
TRNK11 1000

IEE RIS ENR POWER TRANSISTOR CLAMP DEPRESSOR HREIEES

Fi&: THERRIRENR, ARG IhZREAR
EEETERA £, TR, i

BE.

~—+2.6_~03.2

Iy

 ERTPYRIN
T

2.56
0.35

PART NO
TRNK17

PACKAGE
1000

+ MATERIAL : ZINC PLATED STEEL
+ UNIT: mm

~51 @32
|

Ly
1%

T
|
! >
! »
|
|

26
76—

PART NO PACKAGE
TRNKO1 250

A

P& ThERBIRENR, ARG IIEREIRIR
EREETARA L, 5E.

_.5|_.

|
O
T

K.Y

26

76—

6.5
16T

PART NO
TRNKO2

—

M3X0.5P

PACKAGE
250

+ MATERIAL : ZINC PLATED SPCC
|+ UNIT: mm

7 147
G i
L M3X0.5P
39- o~
)

PART NO PACKAGE
TRNKO6 500

S

F

© TIRBONENR, AT IhRERR

EEE TS L, S5E. i

BIE.
.y A

i
\.J}

RV

28
33

PART NO
TRNK14

[

M3X0.5P

-2

PACKAGE
500

08

13



[EtR DEPRESSOR HEEIERESR

MATERIAL : NYLON 66(UL) 94V-2 Mi&: IhRENENR BFEESEFSE
MATERIAL : SUS {BERIHERERIN |

COLOR : BLACK

UNIT: mm

*

*

*

*

PART NO PACKAGE
LTRK-1 1000

PART NO PACKAGE
LTRK-2 1000

08

14



RIFEEEMEHR TRANSISTOR CLAMP A€ H BRFEESH

+ MATERIAL : SUS Bi&: BAEEERs, thiRhsH
+ UNIT: mm R, TBIREAEERET
BERAEE, BE. iTakE.
4.85
J)—N_i [aV]
. >} M-
LA b N T
s
(an}
2.4 25
y T
i VR &
~ \_/ T
L715J 125
35 PART NO PACKAGE PART NO PACKAGE PART NO PACKAGE
@2.2~ % 1 TRMC-G01 1000 TRMC-G02 | 1000 TRMC-G04 | 1000
\(E o 8 P?.SST
D T~ 4L 2 L BN
2| o o 2% : PR
«© - © o 92 { e
14.3 T 55 __ 9= 4 i
= ] .
)
PART N PACKAGE
© 024\ 2.5~ 004 95
TRMC-G14 | 1000 024 \= 3 - ; T S e 3l
; i _
| i | \(fb e o &
O N | 7 | ! [
. g =) 10 1.5 125 —
o
| PART NO  PACKAGE PART NO PACKAGE PART NO  PACKAGE
-—13 .741 TRMC-G05 | 1000 TRMC-G06 | 1000 TRMC-GO7 | 1000
— 17 ~——13.6
I - —+7 71 po T | o
1 o 1 IEyR—
=) =)
92.57 02532 0243
PARTNO  PACKAGE b 1 \%D : —
N
TRMC-G15 | 1000 | T T
L71424"J Li14_24,l 14
6.4+ «©
‘W e "2 ™ PART NO  PACKAGE PART NO  PACKAGE PART NO  PACKAGE
@i 1 TRMC-G08 | 1000 TRMC-G09 | 1000 TRMC-G10 | 1000
= 9 © 12
S\ . — |
@2.3~ 5.15} - l ; T e Y2 o
== S 5
nm1dsd e &Alsd ' i
" ~ N o “ - = Fo
l — o =}
| 20.2 | T
- ; T L
PARTNO  PACKAGE | (O] BN
i | .
TRMC-G20 | 1000 5 19
PARTNO  PACKAGE PARTNO  PACKAGE I ed 08
TRMC-G11 1000 TRMC-G12 | 1000 TRMC-G13 | 1000 =

15



RIFEEEMEHR TRANSISTOR CLAMP A€ H BRFEESH

+ MATERIAL : SUS BHig: BAEEERE, tiRhEH
+ UNIT: mm R, TBIRENREEET
BERAEE, BE. iTakE.
S T

ST~ TS (\:’—cé

i1 A R S

2541 1

25 o i

02 4 2.4 .

\/'\ cI) \ “] =]

l ' Lf) \k’ LO

J _i

12, 54 ——12.5 —

PART NO PACKAGE

TRMC-G21 1000 TRMC-G22 1000

N 7~ PART NO  PACKAGE
0‘3
CJ
ol
j

T— =
/\%jo " 1 2 2 OL;
15 ( < | s I 1—:‘:::*_[
T <
T + o L 4
@ = = @24~ 34
L o I @2.4 T EB OL
9.3 4-‘ L? T : {
PART NO PACKAGE Luaj g — —7 5—
TRMC-G25 1000 PART NO PACKAGE PART NO PACKAGE PART NO PACKAGE
TRMC-G26 | 7.22|5.35 1000 TRMC-G24 1000 TRMC-G29 1000 TRMC-G23 1000
—A
N
'T | o
f

PARTNO A B Cc D E PACKAGE

|
!
o
o
@1.5—~_ - D
\g % TRMC-G16 | 8.0 | 6.1 | 35 | 35 |13.0| 1000

TRMC-G17 | 69 | 75 | 45 | 4.0 |11.0| 1000
£ j_L TRMC-G18 | 6.9 | 85 | 5.8 | 4.0 |11.0| 1000
0.4 r—T3.15

f f

P 3

--q- -

f o

2.18 <

16.32——  F

GNTE-40 PACKAGE

TRMC-G19 | 1000
08

16



RESEE#EE TRANSISTOR CLAMP A& F HREEESR

+ MATERIAL : SUS BHig: BAEEERE, tiRhEH
+ UNIT: mm R, TBIRENREEET

Burm b, SR TRk

e § i
Tp] w
- © <
7 T

4.72

8.5

323 323
37.3 37.3
PART NO PACKAGE PART NO PACKAGE
TRMC-G27 1000 TRMC-G28 1000
—3.5[ ~—11.9

3
9

L

J_J_ 2.5 ‘i 1.8
= 1
—

MOUNTING HOLE

PART NO  PACKAGE
TO220-2 1000

ic
Bt
=
il
s
ik

}} PART NO  PACKAGE

— 12 81— TRMC-GO03 1000

08

17



ERiFER TRANSISTOR CLIP BB gif3

¢ UNIT: mm

-

-—B—-—

¢+ COLOR : NATURAL

o

PARTNO A

DTRCM-2 [12.55

B

7.0

C D PACKAGE

5.2 110.0| 1000

+ MATERIAL : NYLON 66(UL)/PBT(UL) HHI%: EBAE, BFIRBMANEGTR
+ FLAME CLASS : 94V-0

RZERE, AIEEERER.

- <t
5.57‘ o r—?.&—-|
F ‘ 77‘\Ll7** T
2 2
o o
R - N
0.9
PART NO  PACKAGE
DTRCM-1 1000

DTRCM-3 |12.6

7.5

5.7 [10.0| 1000

DTRCM-4 |17.25

6.8

5.0 [14.7| 1000

*

*

*

*

UNIT: mm

45

08

18

MATERIAL : PBT(UL)
FLAME CLASS : 94V-0
COLOR : NATURAL/BLACK

HS.Bﬁ

*®

Fig: RIRER BTIRERRER
RZEE.

PART NO A PACKAGE

DTRCM-5

7.9

1000

DTRCM-6

8.6

1000




+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT: mm

i
!

2.7r=2.7

PCiRiEF PCB TERMINAL E&IEHIEF

Fi&: PCHRIm T tHARIREE R n T
ERERMIR b2 iR22im T, W,
@,

PART NO PACKAGE

—t PCBNT-1 1000
0.8
+ MATERIAL : SUS Big: PCHuimF iRiEEER IR T,
« UNIT: mm FRIRHR 2 1Bs2is T, EM,
FE,
|R1‘Oﬂ i T5T
@6.6-[ o |
4 —_ LO O
_*_ e
w PARTNO  PACKAGE
o5 PCBNT-2 1000

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS
+ UNIT: mm

@A—\:@m

Fi&: PCHRIm T tHARIREE R n T
FRERIR L2 IR ST, 3%
W, FEE, MR, EER
LEER T

0.8

PART NO A PACKAGE
PCBNT118 3.4 1000

PCBNT119 4.3 1000

*

MATERIAL : PHOSPHOR BRONZ
FINISH: TIN PLATED
SUGGESTED: 25 AMPS

*

*

E AiR: PCHRiA T EAREE R IR T |
IR EBERIR £, B—

IR R T
¢ UNIT: mm
[T
O
w13 [
M5 1
10 of o
; Y MOUNTING HOLE
0 1 -
o o PART NO PACKAGE 08
I 1 °
[t PCBNTO059 500
d1x) 65

19



08

20

PCiRiEF PCB TERMINAL E&IEHIEF

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS  FHi&: PCIRIS T tORRISEEH ST |
+ UNIT: mm AR BT £, B—
— 22— iR T
1+,
i @ @ o
I i e
:
94.3(x2) -
/218
N1 Vi
I <
A b PART NO PACKAGE
Aos g PCBNT133 500
ga3- — 1
O s
e
408
PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNTO024 1000
PARTNO A B C PACKAGE
PCBNT023 | 4.3 |11.0| 84 | 1000
TAB SIZE 0.8X6.35 PCBNT025| 5.3 | 10.6 | 8.5 1000
@1.65
L
O M~
f | E—
»4_3LJ 5.1
-8.5
o 2
O'<I'
1 PART NO PACKAGE
L 23(X2) PCBNT117 1000
—11 13.5—
7 6.3 [N ) *]IO 8
b
94_3‘\0 %
- |
21.8(X2) 1 2 = PART NO PACKAGE
» : : PCBNT009 1000




+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT: mm

4‘ 6.35 [——*

o

@1.7

435

~—8.4—

19.2

DA

P43~

@1.2

@4_3\<}J jo

o M~

Sl
f

’W“O-5

PCiRiEF PCB TERMINAL E&IEHIEF

Bi&:

PCHRim ¥ AR R IR T,
IR TRRERIR £, B—
i A

PART NO A PACKAGE
PCBNTO005 4.3 1000
PCBNT006 3.2 1000
PCBNTO007 3.5 1000
PCBNTO008 5.3 1000
PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNTO028 1000

PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNT026 1000

PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNTO027 1000

PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNTO012 1000

08

21



08

22

PCiRiEF PCB TERMINAL E&IEHIEF

¢ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS  Hi&:

PO F tBFRE&E R I T,
¢+ UNIT: mm D FRMRLA BT RRER IR b, 55—
57 on i A
f dﬁ ol @
L= Ly
g g

A
)\4
<€}¢ A PART NO A PACKAGE

e i PCBNTO013 4.3 1000
%:‘ PCBNTO014 5.3 1000

3= 037 3' ad
f — ; d ”_Joo
JlolIE O3
| i 7T
74~
o *
‘uf: \S @%@
Q o S A
L—17_56—J S % %
{:‘ : i
PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNT166 1000 PARTNO A  PACKAGE
PCBNTO16| 37 | 1000
PCBNTO17 | 43 | 1000
PCBNTO18| 53 | 1000

4.8
18 g7 05

:
o |
©w @3.7
PARTNO  PACKAGE
76— PCBNT168 1000
r» srpess
et CRE
l Hiij

5° >>
+ R
\/ PART NO PACKAGE

. Material: Nickel Plated Steel PCBNT167 1000




PCiRI2#Ei%EF PCB TERMINAL &i8iRI2IEiRF

[
|
K
|

|

I
e |
'S

[

b (it <

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 5 AMPS
¢ UNIT: mm

Fi&: PCHRIRHR IR 1 tHAREER RIS
i FRESIR EZ IR

¥, MHARERR.

. ]
2 :; ,":’ " 2
5 : _ r0_8 -0.95
"; nj | ﬁ
& & 214 19
| ‘ { ‘ PART NO PACKAGE
- %1-3
8 J 15 PCBNT125 1000
o MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS  Flig: PCARISESS T, tIFRE IR IRISEE
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS I EBESIR b2 IR iR
+ UNIT: mm ¥, MAER. N-
: oy 21.85 IE
—— 2y ] ™~ 1
2 T 7| i % 0156(x2) i
< e
1:[;48 2J 3.81 =
; MOUNTING HOLE g
L o
‘ ; u . PART NO PACKAGE
u B PCBNT132 1000
-
I
—+
=
[T I _F
ol b1
~a L MOUNTING HOLE
s
o l PART NO PACKAGE
LSSJ PCBNTO15 1000

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS  FHi&: PCHRISIES T ORI IRIE S
¢+ UNIT: mm imf SBETHERLE, 5—in
T
I = 5
100 | TIOE-315
L1 5y TO.B ¢ﬁg/_
p A Y Ce MOUNTING HOLE
T =7
t&w—\ L
f3del g L g ggm PART NO PACKAGE 08
13.28 PCBNTO084 500 °

23



PCIRI2#Ei%F PCB TERMINAL &igiRI2IEiRF

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS  Fli&: PCARIST thFREIEiRIS
¢ UNIT: mm F JRIETEERE, B—imiE
-5 1 iR,
j = 4
<0
B @1 5(X2)
. « J - MOUNTING HOLE
d —_
L _J‘ 1 PARTNO  PACKAGE
4 PCBNT124 1000
+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS  Fif: PCHRISiEis 7 HRRA ISR
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 20 AMPS e A e =
N N ¢ UNIT: mm WM, =E
N — — 3.6 <7308
pli= ] o1.7(x4)
i )
LH—
R Jly o ke
@)
o PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNT165 1000

r7_627 @1.25(X4)
I's;

4 e
MOUNTING HOLE

PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNT106 1000

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS  Fif: PCHRISiEis 7 AR IEIRISE

+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 25 AMPS 7 VST | B
y o /4 ¢ UNIT: mm BT, FEE.
v Ay A 0.8 3 -
e :// ‘ __|:T_::
/ /, f ‘»',’
17/ - MOUNTING HOLE

J 44 L PART NO PACKAGE
' PCBNT093 1000

08

24



PCiRI2#Ei%EF PCB TERMINAL &i8iRI2IEiRF

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS  FHi&: PCHRISHE ST IRRE RIS
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 35 AMPS 7 e TR | g

¢+ UNIT: mm iEEm T, FEAE,

: 6.4 0.8 148 7
S / 017 - . | i ==
/v v MOUNTING HOLE

o=

=~
=)
[Sa]
|
— [
o (o)
-3.6

kg
3.4

PART NO
PCBNT101 1000

PACKAGE

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS
¢ UNIT: mm

[s0)
4_75ﬁ e

Fi&: PCHRIRHER IR 7 tAREER RIS
i IR TRER L, B—im
iEEm T, FEAE,

'*ﬂ“O.S TAA‘T*5.08
@14 T i -
S %@1.5&2)
E MOUNTING HOLE
#
v T PART NO PACKAGE
L 799 L = PCBNT102 1000
6.3 08
@1.6 ” j—ﬁ T
™~
(s 0]
= 97 ~91.5(X2)
T bt
TR
s MOUNTING HOLE
1.:25
8.8
PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNT105 1000

0.8
~6.4
@1_8\21—‘*' T
o | & i
| =
EIJ\‘ ;4010 Ah
Ul ,
1.2
79

ji- L; 31.3(X2)

MOUNTING HOLE

PART NO
PCBNT113 1000

PACKAGE

|\|_,
e
)
B
mf
X
O
o

08

25



PCIRI2#Ei%F PCB TERMINAL &igiRI2IEiRF

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS  FHi&: PCARIST thRREIRIRISIE
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS F IEETRER L B

' ¢ UNIT: mm =T
& 63 TOB
/‘,L//J 21.8 L r5y@1 5(X2)

MOUNTING HOLE

PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNT104 1000

o 1.5(X2
%_4@/@ X

MOUNTING HOLE

N
EL

j:\

E53

PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNT103 1000

=]
-

PCHk

~5- @1.5(X2)
e

MOUNTING HOLE

PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNTO099 1000

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS  FHi&: PCHRIEIZIF thRR&IRIRIEE
¢ UNIT: mm Im - IR TR L, B—in

L / oy T

‘ o
| = 7 - 5 @1.4(X2)
] @14 _:: 9]
At TH?* I,V
, i
NI
%

oD L
= i MOUNTING HOLE
N 1 2 PARTNO | SUGGESTED pjcxace
CURRENT
PCBNTO096 | 0.5 10 AMPS 1000
08 PCBNT097 | 0.8 | 15AMPS | 1000

26



PCiRI2#Ei%EF PCB TERMINAL &i8iRI2IEiRF

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS
¢ UNIT: mm

~635 08
o150, | o
3
e
<t

i
S
I~

@1.8

7.9+

I ¥
a1 | Jas-
3.2
31

[

1.27{? __

7.9

3.8

Fi&: PCHRIRHR IR 1 tHAREER RIS
i JRETRER L, B—in
it e

54 ~01.4(X2)
e

MOUNTING HOLE

PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNTO098 1000
IQN 5(X2)
j 5 11
MOUNTING HOLE
PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNTO021 1000

¢+ MATERIAL : NICKEL PLATED BRASS HHi&

+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS
¢ UNIT: mm

. PO IR 7 R B IRIR 2
i IR TR E, B—in
IEERF,

o 50

=
3

5
e

MOUNTING HOLE

U PART NO PACKAGE
1.27 ; PCBNT022 1000
7.92-
o™~
Lo
-l 6.35 -~r 0.81
4
@1.78 gi}
T
3
fo7hk | o
7924 3
%5.08<V @1.5(X2) PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNT111 1000

MOUNTING HOLE

|\|_,
3
A=
B
mf
X
O
o

08

27



PCIRI2#Ei%F PCB TERMINAL &igiRI2IEiRF

o MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS  FRi&: PCHRIST thFRA: b et
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS T EETEERLE, B
¢ UNIT: mm Tﬁ;%ﬁﬁﬁ?
6.35 0.8 5 @1.5(X2)
017 m Il
OL i
J - MOUNTING HOLE
3 |
4 |
<
i - PART NO PACKAGE
—1.25 PCBNT020 1000

— 6.35

F T N M |
: N T

9701 4(X2)
4

I =]

0 MOUNTING HOLE
<t L
IE | | PART NO A PACKAGE
N 1.25 J 0 0.8 PCBNT092 - 1000
[ap]
Ot 8.5 PCBNT112 | 11 | 1000
>
8 —~ 5.2 I~ —++—0.8 5, @1.4(X2)
, 138 : 1 4
f O Yo | 5 MOUNTING HOLE
¢ | o i
o
14T
WIE
o
T = PART NO PACKAGE
iﬂ 25(X2) PCBNTO019 2000
P + MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS  Fif: PCIRIERES 7 tHRRAIRIRISNEE
! | * UNIT: mm T IRETERIRE, B
® | BT
48 I
T e o14— Eﬁ ]
N\ S / —
B - _+L T | 5 (X2)
i =5 —@M(X
m {9—{[
f - MOUNTING HOLE
1.2(X2)
PARTNO A B | M SZESESIED  packace

PCBNTO010 |13.0( 3.4 | 0.5 | 1.4 10 AMPS 2000

PCBNTO11 [ 13.0 3.4 | 0.8 | 1.5 15 AMPS 2000
PCBNT164 (119 23 | 0.8 | 1.4 15 AMPS 2000

08

28



PCiRI2#Ei%EF PCB TERMINAL &i8iRI2IEiRF

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS  Fi&: PCHISREs 7 R IRIRIS
~ ¢ UNIT: mm I FIBEETFRER E, B—iF
TRER T,

/

— 5= — @M(X2)
o

MOUNTING HOLE

SUGGESTED
PART NO D | M CURRENT PACKAGE

PCBNT003 | 1.0 | 0.5 [ 1.3 10 AMPS 2000
PCBNT131 | 1.3 [ 0.5 | 1.3 10 AMPS 2000

PCBNTO004 | 0.8 | 0.8 | 1.5 | 15AMPS | 2000 NA
IE
AX
o MATERIAL : NICKEL PLATED BRASS FHi%: PCARISIZIST thiReitmisis LA
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS Ty [
+ UNIT: mm - >
ﬁ?ﬁtﬁﬁ?o g
2.8 0.8
L @1.4(X2)
I~
MOUNTING HOLE
L | <C ||
PARTNO A  PACKAGE
o PCBNT002 |13.1| 2000
123 - PCBNT110 |121| 2000

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS & PCIRISEE S 7 HFRE RIS

¢ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 10 AMPS M IRET RN E, B—if
¢ UNIT: mm MR T
21 $2'8r—f e
o & i
4

H PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNTO001 1000

6 7
126

HOLE IN P.CB @1.7
08

29



PCIRI2#Ei%F PCB TERMINAL &igiRI2IEiRF

[
)

+ MATERIAL : NICKEL PLATED BRASS FBi&: PCIRIHF tHFRISIEmAIETF
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS ST 0.

¢ UNIT: mm &,
B HOLE IN PCB @17
»
w
C 1 i
Nl U PART NO PACKAGE
15 08
35 PCH-3 2000

PCHRIEHzim—+

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS  FHif: PCHRISiEinT IFR&EIIRISE
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 10 AMPS 7 TR T

¢ UNIT: mm z‘E@o
3__
{' 12 ~06
e I
118
T com'
L= i HOLE IN P.C.B @1.2~313
LJ PART NO PACKAGE
19 PCH-1 2000

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS  FHif: PCIHRISiEinT IFR&EIIRISE

+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 30 AMPS IR F IR RN ., =W,
* UNIT: mm ZE[E

HOLE IN P.CB @3.0

PART NO PACKAGE
PCH-2 2000

08

30

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS FAi&: PCHRIR S ORI IEE
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 10 AMPS@500VAC 7 yaissFERussy |, So—is

+ UNIT: mm i I, TEERA.

19 g1 5(x2)
b

MOUNTING HOLE

T T - TAB SIZE 0.8X6.35

%;

Lo
poc L PART NO PACKAGE
J PCBNT091 2000




PCiRI2#Ei%EF PCB TERMINAL &i8iRI2IEiRF

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS Fi&: PCHRIEZEn T BR&GISIRIEE
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 10 AMPS@500VAC i+ ERERHR b 27 I8 iErR kit F
¢ UNIT: mm HSEIRIZZ, TERA.

% TAB SIZE 0.81X4.8 55-12{91.3%2)

- T29  MOUNTING HOLE
P
~
=
ﬁ PART NO PACKAGE
Aoat ¥ 1.25 PCBNT056 1000

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS FAi&: PCiRIEzin T thIREGIRIRIEEE
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 30 AMPS@500VAC i EBIRHR 2 IS4 7
¢ UNIT: mm BURERIGZZ, TEETRA,

597 _7aB sizE 0.6x6 5

@_q{@Qﬁﬁr(XZ)

|\|_,
3
A=
B
mf
X
O
o

T j,_ MOUNTING HOLE
- B
TP PART NO PACKAGE
1 92 18 PCBNTO041 1000
7.4
%%ETAB SIZE [ 747 —TAB SIZE
i 3 ¥
%5 '7@2_8(x2)

© | | «© o | | ©

c«a‘t ~© = MOUNTING HOLE T: =
PARTNO  TABSIZE PACKAGE PARTNO  TABSIZE PACKAGE
PCBNT087 | 0.5X6.35 1000 PCBNT089 | 0.5X6.35 1000
PCBNT088 | 0.8X6.35 1000 PCBNT090 | 0.8X6.35 1000

+ MATERIAL : NICKEL PLATED BRASS FHi&: PCIRIBiEin T thFRE&EIRIEEE

¢ UNIT: mm i, FRE& R _E 2 IR A

T"] '774" ?l %x[jlb\ Z"-':@I ﬂﬁj%iﬁkl
MIAOSF ] B AU EEST.
€ ant=
«©
I I l l
73.2—. T
\(P il PART NO PACKAGE 08
65+ =
: PCBNT163 1000

31



[\.l_|
&
H
Eg&
=
O
o

PCIRI2#Ei%F PCB TERMINAL &igiRI2IEiRF

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS  FHif: PCIRihF FRiELEiER IR T,
- ¢ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 10 AMPS NS TR FE R L,
= 0 * UNIT: mm FE , FHHE,
i PCBNT115 PCBNT116
\\} d B, i
[ 7.4 28 T i)
| 26
| a1 2—I o f @13()(6)
B SR v |
N {0 @ TolITe) &
T Rayi=a
-5-8.28+8.28{-5-
— | — 1655
~-0.9(x3) & COMBINATION ILLUSTRATION DWG
: = MOUNTING HOLE
PART NO PACKAGE
0.8+ PCBNT115 1000
25
PCBNT115 PCBNT116

@1.3(X6)

=

1 1
[ToaN o]
1 ‘ t

5-8.28+8.28-5-

=—16.50 —

COMBINATION [LLUSTRATION DWG

MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE

08

32

PART NO
PCBNT116

PACKAGE
1000

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 10 AMPS
+ UNIT: mm

| Eﬁ —TAB SIZE 0.7X3.0

e
o

Lﬂ3.2r‘ -

FI&: PCHRIEZimF RARE IR R
i FRESAR_E 2 IR IR IR
BRERIGZE, TR,

3.0 @1.7(X2)
&—df

MOUNTING HOLE
THICKNESS 1.6

PACKAGE
2000

PART NO
PCBNTO086




PCIRIEiEZiEF PCB TERMINAL &I8tRIBIEiEF

+ MATERIAL : PHOSPHOR BRONZE  FHi&: PCIRIBiEin T thFRE&IRIRIEE
‘ + FINISH: TIN PLATED i+ FB ISR _E 2 IR i
: + SUGGESTED CURRENT: 30 AMPS 7, X, EE, T,
< ¢ UNIT: mm FRSIBLL E R T
| S —t=1
‘\ T} [f@i 10'1T77j
— 112 @93
5.6~ MOUNTING HOLE
1 l ]
w10 i; <+ 0 To
J [ £ NLi S PARTNO  PACKAGE
1 A PCBNT047 1000
25
+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS Hi&: PCHRIERin T DFRE&ISIRIEE
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 30 AMPS 7 ER MY iR e i H“
— 14— B OB BT i
@5~L 0t E‘i;
IRORIE. =
] &
@)
s o

o

.

— PART NO PACKAGE
-6-+4-3(X2) PCBNT128 1000

41
_ + MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS Fi&: PCHRISZnF BFRERSRIFER
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 10 AMPS i FRESIR 2 IR IR Sl
+ UNIT: mm ¥, =X, FE, WERK,

BCEIRLLEIE IR T

099 - — 092
- 4 6+
%4.& @1.5 10 8.7 @15
@5 é 58'71/_ ®5ﬂ® S A; T;L[
I T —T1 4
| = 0y o o
1T | ]
~+0.5 —@1.2(X2) =05 1.2(X2)
PART NO PACKAGE PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNTO054 1000 PCBNTO055 1000

08

33



PCIRI2#Ei%F PCB TERMINAL &igiRI2IEiRF

+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15AMPS
¢ UNIT: mm

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS FBi%: PCiRim7F, BRELE R imT B
¢ UNIT: mm iR b2 IR, 3=
/-\ 86~ M. FEE, MRk BEaR
/ 4.3, HEEHT,
@3.2 o | SR
[sp N de]
Bk 1 T T
1% PART NO PACKAGE
L7_94f0_3 PCBNT048 1000
+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS Hi&: PCIRgsF BFrEEER IR,

PRSI IR 1, 55
W, FE, mEERA, R
LLBEEmT .

+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS
+ UNIT: mm

H" %4.1 (g/m 8(X2)

i q

A= | MOUNTING HOLE

-ﬂﬁ »

EQ&

>

@)

o
PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNT069 1000

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS Bi%: PCHRIEHEZin T tBIR&GISIRIERE

i FEER IR b2 IR i
¥, =N, FE, MWERK,
BCRIRLLEER T

2 s M3X0 5P~ 17
IS 5 ™ 5
o L e . 01.80x2)—, "
M3X0.5P— B T MOUNTING HOLE 2 1.5 MOUNTING HOLE
8 s B
- paml i
PART NO PACKAGE 16 PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNT068 1000 ’ PCBNT109 1000




PCiRiBiZiEF PCB TERMINAL &SRSz

) + MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS Fi&: PCHRIE 7 th R IR RIS
y &ﬂ + UNIT: mm i FRER IR b2 IR s
‘ ¥, =M. F=E, MERK,
FL SR E iR T
\
\
U o2 38 ~46+—28 4350
\ .9*-1‘ 1.97+ &
) Dﬁ @,rmz 5X0.45P ﬁ M2 SX0 4P
s @2.2(x2) L & 1.5(X2)
o MOUNTING HOLE o MOUNTING HOLE
By
= 967
y | \ff;_:{ [
[{e]
o ©
i M T U
08 o8
PARTNO  SZSSESTED  packace PARTNO  SJSCESTED  packace
PCBNT129 20 AMPS 1000 PCBNT130 |15 AMPS 1000 Ell\!_é
B
+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS Hi%: PCHuIEiERF DR ISIRIEE E\Fl-
\ + SUGGESTED CURRENT: 25 AMPS Ui FR B _E 2 R SRR Al &‘
: . +=
|—l-|A|J.| &
: M4X0.7P
J
©/ it HOLE IN P.CB @25
-*64-
= TP
w
: a4
PART NO PACKAGE
P ) PCBNT046 1000

FAi&: PCHRIERR N F BFRERSRIFEE
i FRER IR IR R T

1.6(X2)
Q. ¢

MOUNTING HOLE

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS
¢ UNIT: mm

T i
i

PART NO
PCBNT114

PACKAGE
1000

08

35



PCIRI2#Ei%F PCB TERMINAL &igiRI2IEiRF

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS FBi%: PCiRim % BFRE&IEIRIE iR
S - + SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15AMPS F EERIR iR
{t,.»-»-“' _ + UNIT: mm
| | g @1.6(X4)
|| -3 8+3* ¥
1 , /; ; .l s _.ﬁ__1 ~
1 i il o h i
R
L T & $__l
T - 4 ——L3*
- MOUNTING HOLE
11{3ii1
PART NO H L  PACKAGE

PCBNT094 3.0 | 10.0 1000
PCBNT095 40 [ 11.0 1000

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS Bi&: PCHRIBRERF IR&ISIRIEE
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS i IR TR E, B—i%

\\ ¢ UNIT: mm e
. 4 20 5
0 > @1.5(X2)
Yoy wl g 1D

C/ MOUNTING HOLE

[\.l_|
L
H
I];<H-
=
O
o

2.7 —

]:]635"‘—
i
[0e]
b
t#ss
1

PART NO PACKAGE

PCBNTO085 1000
P e 57 - 0150X2)
9 . o & -
o
; © — MOUNTING HOLE
& T
{
6 w J
PCBNTO083 | 16.0 121 1000
PCBNT162 |120.0|12.3| 1.7 | 3.8 |12.7 1000
13.4
C —-3.3 @14 =5 @1.5(X2)
12 1 o
= o (L MOUNTING HOLE
il
18w PARTNO | SYSCESTED  packace
08 5

PCBNTO081 | 0.5 10 AMPS 1000
PCBNTO082 | 0.8 15 AMPS 1000

36



PCiRI2#Ei%EF PCB TERMINAL &i8iRI2IEiRF

y

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS Fi&: PCHRIEZEn T BR&GISIRIEE

+ UNIT: mm imF IR TEREIR E, B—i%
13.3 fEEm T
..774..
© ~ 5 ,~@1.5(X2)
Py 2.1 I _
t A &
@ MOUNTING HOLE
N =
0
P
L
_.__.._1_3 PART NO I SUGGESTED PACKAGE

CURRENT
PCBNT079 | 0.5 | 10 AMPS 1000

PCBNTO080 | 0.8 15 AMPS 1000

_._5_..

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS Fi&: PCHRIEEm 7 IR IEARIEE
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS I FIRETRERLE, 5—in
+ UNIT: mm R

5521[ @1.5(X2)

MOUNTING HOLE

|\|_,
e
)
B
mf
X
O
o

[TO—

PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNT100 1000

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED COPPER  FHi&: PCIRIB#Zin T thFREIEIRIEEE

+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS i FR ISR _E 2 IREIRF.
+ UNIT: mm
- 020 — T 4.5(X3)
L-M6X1.0P (%6 P
od 2
L QRS
o _ + @2.8(X8)
2 = |21 mounTiNg HoLE
I e
| LU l
1 4.5t4 2.5
13.5~
PART NO PACKAGE 08
PCBNT127 1000

37



PCIRIEiEZiEF PCB TERMINAL &I8tRIBIEiEF

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS FBi%: PCiRim % BFRE&RIRIEZ IR
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 30 AMPS A A
¢ UNIT: mm MREER, BLSIRLE TR
*‘ 011.94 ’w Bk

0 p 10.4

H r% - 10-32 UNF JEF 5o

1 b Y YL

I | | o

@-é-@%
1 @2.57(X6)
LT MOUNTING HOLE

108~ 5_2# Jtmsz(xs) PARTNO  PACKAGE
104

1o
=
23

|
]

PCBNT161 1000
|’—7.9j
H_' [ % ]/6—32 UNC g‘ml
- et 5521,
%% ] W ) i | l
i} oy
"% = 1.93(X86)
= MOUNTING HOLE
7 PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNT160 1000

TERMINAL MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS
SCREW MATERIAL: NICKEL PLATED STEEL
SUGGESTED CURRENT: 30 AMPS

UNIT: mm

*

*

*

*

Fig&: PCHRISRERR F tBFRERRIRIFEE

T BiR b2 IR AR T,
MAERR, EAIRLEER
?O
~7.97] 10
6-32X1/4L
|~ CAPTIVATED SCREW Z.l:SEE lA

I~
Do &
STP632-6 @Um 8(X6)
PCB-20(632)  MOUNTING HOLE

PART NO PACKAGE
dlos
L 1.900) PCBNT045 1000

08

38



PCiRI2#Ei%EF PCB TERMINAL &i8iRI2IEiRF

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED SPCC Fi&: PCHRIEZEn T BR&GISIRIEE
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS i+ FB ISR _E 2 IR i
¢ UNIT: mm ¥, WARER, BaIRLEE
-
@6.35 6.35
01.5& 6%3
[ap]
(D.
@33~ C—
M3X0.5P

MOUNTING HOLE

r7.3* [‘7.35?_[

l J PART NO PACKAGE

<y PCBNTO066 1000

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS FEi&: PCIRIRizin T hARE IS IRIEEE

+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS s B BRI b2 IR Al Ell\!_‘E
¢ UNIT: mm F, TAER, BoiRZERE 'ﬁ(‘
HF, ot
X
391 “ <A(m_?(xa) '>)
(o]
- éj : a
| + ro._fh
i 7
08+L N M3X0.5P
© s MOUNTING HOLE
4‘7.81 7.9+
_*'
™~ o
o =
T ! PART NO PACKAGE
A8 15 PCBNT049 1000
25

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS FAi&: PCIRIEzin T thFREIRIRIEEE

+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 30 AMPS Ui FB R _E 2 W R Al
+ UNIT: mm ¥, MRER, BREBRLEE
ﬁﬁ‘ﬁ?o

el

MOUNTING HOLE
THICKNESS 1.6

08

PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNTO067 500

39



PCIRIEEzum—F

08

40

PCiRiBiZiEF PCB TERMINAL &ISiRIBiEiEF

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 20 AMPS
¢ UNIT: mm

—10.3

T
i | L

’.11_4-/—M5-88T

Fi&: PCHRim ¥ AR IRIFZ R

¥ R EZIRER SR T,
MIAFRA, BoAiRLE el
*.

L
-\

MOUNTING HOLE

PART NO PACKAGE

9 PCB-43(M5) | PCBNTO64 1000

o]

M4X0.7P
[ PCB-10B ]

*

MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS
SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS
* UNIT: mm

*

o
f,(%\\ o< | o~
(&/m ! éﬁé_L

[ TapPED  MOUNTING HOLE

TS.O

S —— —

&
T

8 1.5(X4)

O~ @2(X4)
. Je{
e, @

Fi&: PCHRim ¥ AR IR IRIRZ R

F RBRER EZIREBE ST,
AR, BCEIRLEER
¥

PART NO TAPPED  PACKAGE
PCBNT154 M3X0.5P 1000

PCBNT155 | M3.5X0.6P | 1000

PCBNT156 M4X0.7P 1000

PCBNT157 | 6-32 UNC 1000

PART NO HE(FHER

PCBNT107 PCBNT155+PCB-10B
PCBNT158 PCBNT156+PCB-10BM4
[ PCB-10BM4 ] { 632-8ST ] PCBNT159 PCBNT157+632-8ST




PCiRI2#Ei%EF PCB TERMINAL &i8iRI2IEiRF

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED SPCC Hi%: PCHuRiER T BIREISIRIEE
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 20 AMPS i+ FB ISR _E 2 IR i
) ¢ UNIT: mm ¥, WARER, BaIRZLERE
v HF,
555 -5 555 5+
— e Ty e an el
| O = O | |8
\L 1 A X_ ) H &,i J
THREAD A9k THREAD o1 9px4)

MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE

: = ijm ﬁ11.1«1_( rg_zg‘_&

LO
N
A -1 - 1.60x4)
: N
PCBNTO070 | M3X0.5P | 1000 PCBNT073 | M3X0.5P | 1000 ?E\FI-
PCBNTO71 | M4X0.7P | 1000 PCBNTO74 | M4X0.7P | 1000 &‘
+=
PCBNTO72 | 6-32UNC | 1000 PCBNTO75 | 6-32UNC | 1000 &)
o
+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS Bi&: PCIRIBER T BR&ISIRIEE
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS i, FRE& R _E 2 IR iR Al
¢ UNIT: mm ¥, WARR, BaIRZEE
.
o 5 @1.8(X4)
*|5.6 * % E
[ 1~ © o
N & .
R/ o ot

LTHREAD MOUNTING HOLE

rﬂ e =9 2+
T .t DL
T l
il g
08 _ gt‘l .6(X4)

PART NO A B TAPPED PACKAGE
PCBNT050 | 16.0 | 12.0 | M3X0.5P 1000

PCBNT051 | 16.0 | 12.0 | M4X0.7P 1000

PCBNT052 | 18.8 | 14.8 | M3X0.5P 1000
PCBNTO053 | 18.8 | 14.8 | M4XO0.7P 1000

08

41



PCiRIZiEiRTF PCB TERMINAL ZigiRI2iEinF

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS FBi%: PCiRim % BFRE&RIRIEZ IR
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS F EERIR IR
¢+ UNIT: mm MtAREERE, EcSIRLEEin

J)‘SEQC(X‘” ¥
ol L E

LMSXO.SP MOUNTING HOLE

=T PARTNO A B C of
o
15 PCBNTO040 | 89 | 75 | 1.8 | 1000
T‘EHL«B PCBNT153 [22.25(18.25| 1.9 | 1000
11)51 @D (X4)
h 0 o
Eh) MOUNTING HOLE
AR
i PACK-
ot 65 PARTNO B C D a5
@ N PCBNT057 | 8.0 | 5.0 | 1.7 | 1000
= ©
&) PCBNT108 | 13.0 | 10.0 | 1.9 | 1000
o

J 5%1@4)

o1 - @1.8(X4)
ol

O
[aN]
I~
o o4
MOUNTING HOLE PARTNO  TAPPED PACKAGE
T PCBNT150 | M3X0.5P | 1000
sl PCBNT151 | M4X0.7P | 1000
K | <
=

PCBNT152 | 6-32 UNC 1000
L c 1.6(X4)

95—
@1.8(X4) @1.8(X4)

B . -4
A % @Q ) ﬂi &° &)Q
i /}* i éé i /* ; @
M4X0.7P  MOUNTING HOLE M3X0.5P MOUNTING HOLE
r_s—l -—’3_—' hsﬂ R?gt
H' = HOL b H -:mHCL | o

r~ — N =
- i
0.8 - L 1.6(X4) 0.8 Ls 1.5(x4)
5

08

PART NO PACKAGE PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNT122 1000 PCBNT149 1000

42



PCIRIEiEZiEF PCB TERMINAL &I8tRIBIEiEF

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS
+ UNIT: mm

a

TAPPED

—
™
-

Bi&:

PCHRIE IR T RARELIEIRIRE
it FRER IR 2 ISR i
¥, AR, ECERLERE
7o o

~— 8.6 — 5 : @1.75(X4)
143, Eﬁ
I v/ Y 1 2
| 1 -/J 1l * O G_’,
JA
M3X05P MOUNTING HOLE
78 6
j
v KY ({e]
o i
_t L PART NO PACKAGE
|
0.8~ _J " 1.5 PCBNTO039 1000
45
5
4] T 17(xe)
_‘_ 4?7_
A
}?—i CTl
ot
M4X0.7P
MOUNTING HOLE
—8— —8
! %
O w
> i
J PART NO PACKAGE
*L*O.S . PCBNT121 1000
W95-3" Em} 28
22 ? s P
[{eNee]
M3X0 5P M4X0.7P 6-32 UNC
[ M3-5.8ST ] [ M4-6ST ] [ STP632-6-1 ]
PARTNO  TAPPED PACKAGE
=5~ ~@1.7(X4)
%@% PCBNT032 | M3X0.5P | 1000
‘ ‘ ~ PCBNT145 | M3.5X0.6P | 1000
ﬂ%%&i PCBNT033 | M4X0.7P | 1000
MOUNTING HOLE PCBNT034 | 6-32UNC | 1000

PART NO BEFEH

PCBNTO032+M3-5.8ST

PCBNTO033+M4-6ST

PCBNTO034+STP632-6-1

8
l-_ _-I PCBNT146
E PCBNT147
PCBNT148
L —HM 5(X4)
5

|\|_,
3k
A=
i
!gli—
X
O
(a

08

43



[\.l_'
&
H
E&
X
O
o

08

44

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS
¢ UNIT: mm

5~ ~@1.7(X4)
T
AT Iy
il N
/ THREAD MOUNTING HOLE
Fsﬂjm
*—LLo_a 15
5
—115
THREAD

—M3X0.5P

r 8.5%‘0_8
;

—9.33—

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED STEEL
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS
* UNIT: mm

PCiRIZiEiRTF PCB TERMINAL ZigiRI2iEinF

Fi&: PCHRim ¥ AR IRIFZ R
¥ EBER EZ IR RS T
MIAFRA, BoAiRLE el
¥

PART NO TAPPED PACKAGE
PCBNTO029 M3X0.5P 1000

PCBNTO030 M4X0.7P 1000

PCBNTO031 6-32 UNC 1000

52{@1 8(X4)
\ Te]
%*@4
MOUNTING HOLE

PART NO TAPPED PACKAGE
PCBNTO042 M3X0.5P 1000

PCBNTO043 M4X0.7P 1000

PCBNTO044 | 6-32 UNC 1000

(;;5 @1.8(X4)
o

MOUNTING HOLE

PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNT126 1000

5y
. %91_9(x4)

MOUNTING HOLE

PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNTO065 1000




PCIRIEiEZiEF PCB TERMINAL &I8tRIBIEiEF

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS Fi&: PCHRIEZEn T BR&GISIRIEE
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS i ¥ FEESIR_E IR RFE Sl
-, : + UNIT: mm F, fitKER, EAIBLEE
e ¥
o - 91.8(x4)
\.-\ T
w0
o
M4X0.7P LT
MOUNTING HOLE

—13.3—
IR b
= O
Ni | | PART NO PACKAGE
L 195 PCBNT038 500
=54
) ffm.75(x4)
6-32 UNC $ |\|'1
\ 32
MOUNTING HOLE e
i
—83 %
- QO O
j ] PART NO PACKAGE 5
PCBNT120 1000
5 |75
1.7(X4
— 113 %4.6 @1.7(X4)
T H - M3X0.5P <
o ® @_l
MOUNTING HOLE
omlil e
R N
= 1 T PART NO PACKAGE
i PCBNT144 1000
Login.]
~4.6—@1.7(X4)
2 oy
11 4T %: ‘ ‘ "
x = Q}—@J
= H MOUNTING HOLE
L
PARTNO  TAPPED PACKAGE
I il 1ol
s B PCBNT035 | M3X0.5P | 1000
L } E PCBNTO036 | M4X0.7P | 1000
L7_5J PCBNT037 | 6-32UNC | 1000 08

45



PCiRiBiZiEF PCB TERMINAL &ISiRIBiEiEF

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS FBi%: PCiRim % BFRE&RIRIEZ IR
+ SUGGESTED CURRENT: 15 AMPS A A
¢ UNIT: mm MREER, BLSIRLE TR
*.
_ e 5
N 115 N 1 }
10 I I I m
M~ A ~
w
-

o= @)
8.3 j @1.7(X4)
% 6.5 FF MOUNTING HOLE

r10.8+
| CO— '
158 9]
G PART NO PACKAGE
] 5 L—{ 08 PCBNTO058 1000
Hé -4 2 T8 ~o1.7(x4)
3 or—rrr— & ——dj{;—
Ll : - ~
i T O
% MOUNTING HOLE
o
I PART NO PACKAGE
PCBNT063 1000
PART NO BEFER
PCBNT143 PCBNTO063+PCBNT142
149 " - @1.7(X4
s 14 THREAD V”W@L (X4)
O 0 T8 [ ~ @
- = o ] ©
o <t
= Ea_ o Eﬁ m @ 2
——1H | ] f
MOUNTING HOLE
- ~ T
o i - PART NO 2] TAPPED PACKAGE
% -
g —t T L T PCBNT060 | 3.5 | M3X0.5P | 1000
PCBNT061 | 4.4 | M4X0.7P 1000
4 |PCBNT060~062| PCBNT062 | 4.4 | 6-32UNC | 1000
PCBNT139~141
. PART NO BHEGER
* MATERIAL : NYLON 66(UL) : 28 PCBNT139 PCBNT060+PCBNT142
* FLAME CLASS : 94V-2 W ———
« COLOR : BLACK —~ T T PCBNT140 PCBNT061+PCBNT142
: & e
+ UNIT: mm O | T PCBNT141 PCBNT062+PCBNT142
I
— N7
08 rﬁ?_?i) = &ﬂ—ﬂﬂ PART NO PACKAGE
g | |
* L1 L PCBNT142 1000
dpad @

46



PCiRIZiEiRTF PCB TERMINAL ZigiRI2iEinF

Hii

j:\

4

PCiz}

08

47



PCiRIZiEiRTF PCB TERMINAL ZigiRI2iEinF

Hii

]:\

mH

PCH

08

48



£l GROUND TERMINAL EfsiEE R

7
’(y‘ !

¢ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS

¢ UNIT: mm
~——12.6 —
..—8—..
© [

Fig: #th B SR BT

IR T, B—ImFRRL
BTN,

/218
CF%12.3

3.4

+ |
&
I oo
l MOUNTING HOLE
©
o
T PART NO PACKAGE
=
— i 0 GNTE-40 1000

+ MATERIAL : PHOSPHOR BRONZE
+ FINSIH: TIN PLATED
+ UNIT: mm

03.5

-0.3
Big: sEth OREEERR BTE
F. ITENEEE RS, —
IR TR -, BRRZE
. EHRRERE,
g
= 0.5(X2)
Ty, = @45
1 ()
28 %85
77
HOLE IN PCB
PART NO PACKAGE
GNTE-43 1000
[a]
-13.8
h*lz.zﬁ
02.1(X2) PART NO PACKAGE
HOLE IN P.CB GNTE-30 1000
~@3.3
E O
W \_/ 1
o Lo
O. (de]
[{o]
P O'.; J
J 1
' 6 PART NO PACKAGE
3k 08
e I PR GNTE-32 1000 .

49



£l GROUND TERMINAL EfsiEE R

¢ MATERIAL : PHOSPHOR BRONZE  FHj

& EhA REREER TS
+ FINSIH: NICKEL PLATED F. itENY e ER S, —
' + UNIT: mm

IR TR L, BRRLE
T, ERURE.

@6 6 1
&)
o A M~
s S § — i
sl gl A5l PARTNO  PACKAGE
HOLE IN P.C.B GNTE-33 1000

¢+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED SPCC

Te]

e /C\ YR 127
P ﬁ \ \% —
ok @2(X2)

Q
(’\Q" 2 HOLE IN P.C.B
L16.73 L_B b
PART NO PACKAGE PART NO PACKAGE
GNTE-34 1000 GNTE-31 1000
p— g bR OREREE A BT
A Y

F. B ERRR, —
IR TR L, FARRLE
: E, BHRUERE.

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED SPTE
+ UNIT: mm

¢ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED SPTE

* UNIT: mm
8 a7
M—' 0_5 @5.5 ~=0.5
e E/

=T

~ =
S ~ "‘.;2
= et i
| wi
,4t |1 — 4:
e _ 428
ml 26 v &
T 11 S
2.45 HOLE IN P.C.B ol HOLE IR =B
08
PART NO PACKAGE PART NO PACKAGE
®
GNTE-37 1000 GNTE-36 1000
50




il GROUND TERMINAL EfsiggRH

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS Bi&: #itvh BiREREEZR BTFE
4 ¢ UNIT: mm F. ITEVUNES SRR, —
'/4 ST E, BRBLE
; TE, EMIRERIE,
/-\ 7— ™
t\// 2 gss 05 g(b
©
I s F
2 #:_l
L 127
_ HOLE IN P.CB
AN &
_ ‘ ‘T PART NO PACKAGE
2 6~ GNTE-20 1000
i — @D
f | 05 X
| /} s = 27
/ o | q.‘_o
_ s
> | GNTE-48 — =t
/“\ £ (@] =
(o / . _{ —-I F L—
\\_/ HOLE IN P.CB
i (an]
s
PART NO A B C D E F  PACKAGE
GNTE-6 | 35|46 |51 |40|15|27| 2000
GNTE-26 | 45| 46|51 |40|15|27| 2000
GNTE-29 | 45|33 [5.15[ 50 |16 |26 | 1000
GNTE-46 | 45| 3.3 [5.15[ 50 | 1.6 | 2.6 | 1000
| 3 8] >
.. 246 C)f—f
[7 @3.8 ~—0.4 — ~
\ = —t |
b *ﬂ- Z o) L_‘
{ | = = 4.2
X o HOLE IN P.CB
|
1.8
4 8 PART NO PACKAGE
GNTE-3 1000
@42
—10.4 >
@1.2 .
DS I
~ — \ﬁi j?—L
|___l_3_5 HOLE IN P.C.B
PART NO PACKAGE
GNTE-4 1000

08

51



£l GROUND TERMINAL EfsiEE R

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS Bi&: EthR REESRE BT
/\ ¢ UNIT: mm F. IHEES SRR, —
IR TR E, BRARZE
E, EMRERE.
@D
, { T
[Te]
. ~ M~
" = ©
= l
o
GNTE-41 35 | 3.6 1000 HOLE IN PCB
GNTE-42 40 | 4.1 1000
5_.-
s
({=]
/_\ BN
13.7 =
HOLE IN PCB

PART NO PACKAGE
GNTE-28 1000

g 6 0.3

// e T
\‘\\_/J ° J 37 :
Bl JﬁL HOLE IN PCB

PART NO PACKAGE

GNTE-27 1000
+ MATERIAL : NICKEL PLATED PHOSPHOR BRONZE
@52
78
am A B =
: - | = 2.4+ &
Ll EJ HOLE IN PCR
0.8 PARTNO  PACKAGE 2.8 3.5k -G
GNTE-19 1000

52



il GROUND TERMINAL EfsiggRH

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS FRi&: bR OREEEZR BTE

+ UNIT: mm F. IHENGEEERRR, —
IS TR £, FBARLE
B, BHERIE.

o8
@4.2 @4 .4
\ o
N o
PART NO PACKAGE ﬁ
= 2.4
GNTE-39 1000 2.8 MBI i POB
+ MATERIAL : PHOSPHOR BRONZE WITH NICKEL PLATED
0
@8 17 o
@4.2 Ll
For ot ]
it o  bo
~ [Te]
—
Sl
28 Az gk 1.9
HOLE IN P.CB
PART NO PACKAGE
GNTE-38 1000
+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED PHOSPHOR BORNZE « MATERIAL : NICKEL PLATED BRASS
0
13 o
i P le os d o4
- . 0.
( 9—? T e
N8 S 0
— S T
- 15 E_l 1.9 .
MOUNTING HOLE 2.82 - 3.3 HOLE IN P.CB
PART NO PACKAGE PART NO PACKAGE
GNTE-47 1000 GNTE-5 1000

¢+ MATERIAL : SPCC
¢ FINISH: TIN PLATED OVER BRASS BASE

.

= o~
- 4 E_g, 5
HOLE IN P.CB
K/ 08
PART NO PACKAGE =
GNTE-45 1000

53



£l GROUND TERMINAL EfsiEE R

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS  FEig: EtH tOiRERS&R TS

+ UNIT: mm F. IHEESEEERR, —
IS TR £, BAIRZE
B, EMRRE,

4.5

~+=0.3
o
PART NO A B  PACKAGE ™~ . r l
T d35k &
GNTE-23 79 | 76 1000 o= s
el1 7 HOLE IN PCB

GNTE-24 76 | 7.3 1000

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS % Sl tREREERs BTE

7N * UNIT: mm 7. RN, —
6.8 ST, B iR
38 03 BFHS.

|

i., JB Jyf @0.8(X3) PART NO PACKAGE
HOLE IN P.CB GNTE-25 1000

PARTNO A B C D E F  PACKAGE

GNTE-8 |32 |21 )64 |126| 4.0 |0.25( 2000

GNTE-9 |43 |20 |80 |17.7| 46 | 0.3 2000

GNTE-10 | 52| 21|99 |196| 51| 0.3 1000

GNTE-11 | 83 | 1.9 [10.0/15.0| 4.0 | 0.3 1000

D
GNTE-12 | 97 | 2.0 |13.0|215|140| 04 | 1000
17 < GNTE-13 | 63 | 2.1 [10.0[199| 5.1 | 0.3 | 2000
g w GNTE-14 | 90 | 2.0 [13.0/300| 40 | 03 | 1000
o8 GNTE-15 | 42 | 16 | 68 |129]| 32 | 04 | 2000
FA L GNTE-16 | 37 | 16 | 63 |126]| 32 | 04 | 2000
% GNTE-17 |32 | 15|45 [126] 3.0 |025| 2000

08

GNTE-18 | 22 | 1.5 [ 45 |12.6| 3.0 |0.25| 2000

54



{Eittr GROUND TERMINAL ElfsiE& R
Fig: #th B SR BT

¢ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS
+ UNIT: mm T
ST, B
D BFHIS,
10 ‘
‘@ &
[aS]
PART NO A B C D PACKAGE
GNTE-1 32|16 | 55 |14.3 2000

2000

GNTE-2 [ 41|24 |65 |155

Q15
/ oy
| 2
" @
() %:’ PART NO PACKAGE
| L o5 GNTE-21 1000

08



it GROUND TERMINAL EfsiEE

08

56



+ MATERIAL : ZINC PLATED SK7 Bi&: 1Ese{ER.
¢ UNIT: mm
/—03.3
(=]
9
oD
= <@
- PART NO  PACKAGE

. _ ! |
353 =z ! | TRNK-005 | 1000

+ MATERIAL : ZINC PLATED SPCC Big: {ENSHEEAER .,
+ UNIT: mm

PART NO PACKAGE
TRNK-001 1000

PART NO  PACKAGE
TRNK-002 2000

.
=
g . [ W
-39 7 5] PART NO  PACKAGE
95 TRNK-003 | 2000
+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS & {ENfEESA
* UNIT: mm

15.5

44,
—
[a3)
i
< PARTNO  PACKAGE 08
, (D | TRNk-004 | 2000 =

57

3.9



08

58

Wizt TEST PIN %t

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED COPPER  HHI&: Mhixklst, 1B TFEBF. ITEHER
+ UNIT: mm R EBEENRimS, EHR
74 %, A&k,

05 *ﬁ0'505 | o
: : )

=i

=5 | | |

T PARTNO  PACKAGE
HOLE IN P.C.B @0.8~@0.9 LTEST-001 2000

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT: mm

HOLE IN P.C.B @0.8

Fi&: Mhidlst, 1IBTEBF. HEVIBERK
R EEENNIRR, JOER
BAEEE, EMRY, 18

.
PART NO PACKAGE
LTEST-002 2000

+ MATERIAL : GOLAD PLATED BRASS HHi&: Mhizklst, 1B FEBF. TEHER
+ UNIT: mm I EEENR RS, e
A §§¥l Zzﬁ{{/lo
0.6+TB 0.6 [
-+—_ | %7
S 18
'+___ _4*_
~
=
HOLE IN PCB @1.0
PARTNO A B C D E PACKAGE
LTEST-003 | 79 | 35| 22 | 1.0 | 25| 2000
LTEST-004 | 80 [ 3.8 | 1.6 | 08| 1.6 | 2000

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT: mm

O
Q

HOLE IN P.C.B: OE

Foig&: Mhalst, 1IBTEBF. IHEYIBRK
wREEENRRS, #ER
&, TEK.

Ty

PARTNO A B C D) E PACKAGE
LTEST-005 (18.0|10.0| 25 | 1.6 | 1.7 2000
LTEST-016 (16.0/10.0| 1.5 | 1.0 | 1.0 2000
LTEST-017 (19.5|16.5| 25 | 1.6 | 1.7 2000




Wizt TEST PIN %t

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS Bi&: MikE B FERF. HTEVBEKE
¢ UNIT: mm REBENRGS, EHR
%, A&k,
[ A o)
fir z
[ | LTEST-006 | 15.0 | 2000
[N
Q [ ?? ) 4 LTEST-007 | 6.0 2000
P LTEST-008 | 85 2000
HOLE IN PCB @09 LTEST-009 | 10.0 | 2000

+ MATERIAL : GOLAD PLATED BRASS HI&: Midst, IBFEEF. ITEHBE
+ UNIT: mm REBEWL RS, EeiEm
RiF, A&,

I
0
3 ]
2 - PARTNO  PACKAGE
= S | LTEST-010 | 2000
8.9 |~
0.5+#3.2«W0.4 S
== T
= N I S—
T

PART NO PACKAGE
LTEST-011 2000

A
0.9=——B——=105

]j;j:]

20.95
2

Q’)_ ™~
5 g PART NO A B PACKAGE
HOLE IN P.C.B @0.95 LTEST-012 [ 14.0|10.0| 1000
LTEST-013 [10.0| 6.0 | 2000
13 ©
[0_55 -«
0.55+¢2.4_ 5.4 — 11,88
| i
N <t B
85
HOLE IN P.CB @1.0 PART NO  PACKAGE

LTEST-015 2000 08

59



08

60

Wizt TEST PIN %t

+ MATERIAL : NICKEL PLATED COPPER FI&: MRt I8 FEF. ITEHBIE

¢ UNIT: mm

' 6.9
0.58
0.95-111.5+41.5t40.65

S

HOLE IN P.C.B 22.0

L—Ltm.g
@2.4

@1.3
20.94

R EEENidinR, ERE
REF, ~|iL.

PART NO
LTEST-014 2000

PACKAGE

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED COPPER
¢ UNIT: mm

1.8
=

i
&
=t
?iﬁ
PART NO A

LTEST-018 18.7 2000
LTEST-020 15.0 2000

PACKAGE

Fi&: Wit BT, HEIBE
REEEWH RS, TAER
BAEER, EMRF, 18
€.

18.7 ~

<
<+ o - O 0.2
SRS 3.2T§‘_- ig

O.T*U*

PART NO
LTEST-021 2000

PACKAGE

+ MATERIAL : TIN PLATED BRASS
¢ UNIT: mm

| 8.2 o <
j_-‘1-—4_1ﬁ 23
S |
T

Fi&: Mhalst, 1IBTERF. HEVIBERK
R EEENRA, B
¥, &K,

PART NO
LTEST-019 1000

PACKAGE




M= TEST PIN

¢+ MATERIAL : PBT(UL) g WARIETEF. HEIBR
¢ FLAME CLASS : 94V-0 R EEENNRR, JOER

+ PIN MAERIAL : PHOSPHOR BRONZE BRI, SR ET
¢ PIN FINISH: GOLD PLATED

Z:%{%o
¢ UNIT: mm
3.5 PART NO COLOR  PACKAGE
f§ LTESTO1 RED 1000
\ LTESTO2 | GREEN | 1000
I LTESTO3 BLUE 1000
“L LTESTO04 BLACK 1000
e 0.35 LTESTO5 | YELLOW | 1000
HOLE IN P.CB ©0.8~@1.0 LTESTO06 WHITE 1000
¢ 5\\ @2.7 PART NO COLOR PACKAGE
\ / < LTESTO8 RED 1000
T LTEST31 GREEN | 1000
\ m ~ LTEST32 BLUE 1000
| «w
L LTEST33 BLACK 1000
\\,‘ 0035 LTEST34 | YELLOW | 1000
| ~
i HOLE B FGE R0 LTEST35 | WHITE | 1000
@2.7
d
! .
30.35 PARTNO  COLOR  PACKAGE
HOLE IN P.C.B @0.8~21.0 LTEST29 | BLACK | 1000
7\ 626 PARTNO  COLOR PACKAGE
Y PBT
, LTEST15 RED 1000
) LTEST16 | GREEN | 1000
™~
b LTEST18 BLUE 1000
i LTEST19 BLACK 1000
0352 LTEST20 | YELLOW | 1000
HOLE IN P.C.B @0.8~@1.0 LTEST21 WHITE 1000
@2.6
@CWASHER
— ) — + WASHER MATERIAL : CERAMIC
‘*E T + COLOR : MILK WHITE
4{2 PART NO PACKAGE 08
4-0.35 .
LTEST22 1000

HOLE IN P.C.B @0.8~@1.0

61



M= TEST PIN

- » MATERIAL : PT(UL) iR WRSTFOT. i
O * FLAME CLASS : 94V-0 R BB, TR

+ PIN MAERIAL : PHOSPHOR BRONZE BRI, SR ET
¢ PIN FINISH: GOLD PLATED

08

62

Z:%{{O
¢ UNIT: mm
@33 PARTNO  COLOR PACKAGE
PBT LTESTO09 RED 1000
™ LTEST10 | GREEN | 1000
(ap]
w LTEST11 BLUE 1000
[+o]
L LTEST12 BLACK 1000
04 LTEST13 | YELLOW | 1000
HOLE IN P.C.B @0.9~@1.0 LTEST14 WHITE 1000
+ PIN FINISH: TIN PLATED
,A\ 027 PARTNO  COLOR PACKAGE
r LTEST23 WHITE 1000
- o @ PBT
- LTEST24 RED 1000
7T
‘ . LTEST25 | GREEN | 1000
o = LTEST26 BLUE 1000
J M LTEST27 BLACK 1000
¢ < HOLE IN PC.B 015 LTEST28 | YELLOW | 1000
(;\\\ @1.95
-
095 @ PBT
T /T
o
© b
o)
| PARTNO ~ COLOR  PACKAGE
HOLE IN PC.B @1.0 LTEST30 WHITE 1000
+ PIN MAERIAL : PHOSPHOR BRONZE fig: iR IEFET. e B
¢ PINFINISH: GOLD PLATED R EEENRRS, TR
¢ UNIT: mm EREIEES, SRR,
4—‘3-4 K%{%o
I~
&d
%
o

2.9
G-

PART NO PACKAGE

MOUNTING HOLE
HOLE IN P.C.B @0.8~@1.0

LTESTO7 1000




llil== TEST PIN

¢ MATERIAL : NYLON 66(UL) A& Widm BECEigE, MoBEiR
|
ﬂi ¢ FLAME CLASS : 94V-0 SR> S SER S e
+ PIN MAERIAL : BRASS Ttk
+ COLOR : NATURAL
¢ UNIT: mm
@43
L[i' 21.6
1 — 7
Neoo
] Oy—
}
ﬂ PART NO  PACKAGE
@2.5 ROFFK-1 1000
048
MiiztEE TEST HOLDER
¢ MATERIAL : NYLON 66(UL) Fig: MiEE (EoB IR SiEED,
+ MATERIAL : GOLD PLATED BRASS it
+ FLAME CLASS : 94V-0
+ COLOR : NATURAL §
¢ UNIT: mm :l_

FITS @2.03
PROBE

_®1.32
(v

RECOMMENDED
MOUNTING HOLE PARTERN

PART NO PACKAGE
TEST-Z1 1000

2.

4
FITS 92,03 RECEPTACLE '
PROBE o

¥
o
o
21.32
}L i
-—10.16 —
PARTNO  PACKAGE RECOMMENDED
MOUNTING HOLE PARTERN
TEST-Z2 1000
MixEHESS Test Pin Cap
¢ MATERIAL : NYLON 66(UL) Bi&: MhAEhES B2 RpinfhiEzs,
+ FLAME CLASS : 94V-0/94V-0 BERGTIEAR,
+ COLOR : NATURAL
+ UNIT: mm ’0@4*
i /@; —20.75 i
5/ \ 11
Sir NG | Lo 08
P @2.25 HHH PART NO PACKAGE =
Il
Hﬂ&”& TS-C1 1000

63



(FB842FE FUSE HOLDER

MATERIAL : PC (UL) g (RIGLLEE, FIFRIRSRES
ISR« FLAME CLASS : 94V-0/94V-2 s,
_us COLOR: NATURAL
E\—\é UNIT: mm
ELA:
| , 12
I LR - gl 2
; \\\\\\\ T =L PARTNO  PACKAGE
1l ‘ [I{ffre —1 FKOO1 1000
MATERIAL : NYLON 66 (UL) g (RIaEE, SRR 2 EETFPCB
FLAME CLASS : 94V-0/94V-2 B 3RESE,
COLOR: NATURAL/BLACK

UNIT: mm

LR 75072
i@%ﬁ
—

g

|
| N
|
i J PART NO PACKAGE
|
g
FK002 500
12,6~

o1~01.2- f 2

MOUNTING HOLE
e AT NN gaganun

llﬁTi’ Errviii st e PART NO  PACKAGE
I FKO005 500

26

PART NO PACKAGE
FKO019 500

64



(FE&%2FE FUSE HOLDER

+ MATERIAL : PTB (UL) FRig: (RIGLLEE, 1SRG 22 EETPCB
+ FLAME CLASS : 94V-0 BE £, IREISE.

+ COLOR : NATURAL

+ UNIT: mm

i 1
: o 0
i o ~
| i T
N st L
0 T g 45+
PARTNO  PACKAGE PARTNO  PACKAGE
FK003 500 FK004 500
- ._.m,..-.‘u..J.-_i' ¢+ MATERIAL : NYLON 66 (UL) g (FIOLEE, BIRM4EETEIL
- "37{4 il + FLAME CLASS : 94V-0/94V-2 WE A,
oce + COLOR : BLACK
¢ UNIT: mm
—248— |
—26.7— | §i @ -
FUSE 5X20 ‘ i ?
f i F @5X20 1 Mk & 1.5
——1 & 1TE
& © = MOUNTING HOLE
PARTNO  PACKAGE @ T U T
FK015 1000 % B O5X20 17 1% ==0.5 b
<

| + MATERIAL : PHOSPHOR BRONZE  FHif: (RIQLLRE, RIS 24 EEFraEs

+ FLAME CLASS : BRIGHT TIN PLATED Wb, IRESE,
¢ UNIT: mm
 Material: Bright Tin Plated Brass
— 45~ « Unit: mm
48
o [ iy
- 8 I J
0 w0
T [
| L e P\ NI /T " P |
6.3 04 P
6.4 ~H-0.4
~ FK008 54_9-4/@1_1

FK007 '*5'1%(@1-3

MOUNTING HOLE ' —
MOUNTING HOLE
L4 i #0 4 PART NO BRI Z2 PACKAGE

) FKO006 ®3.6 1000
FK006 r—3_.8g¥®1 2 FK007 ®5.2 1000 | 08
FK008 ®5.2 1000 .

MOUNTING HOLE
65



(FB842FE FUSE HOLDER

| « MATERIAL : BRIGHT TIN PLATED BRASS Fhig: (FI44FE, FITFRI >4
+ UNIT: mm Z58)kE.

{E'k_f%(% FKO012 Il

MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE

PARTNO A BRI Z2 PACKAGE

FK009 68|83 |55|04(63|60)|14]|36 5.2 1000

FKO010 64 (88 |55(05|63]67 |17 |36 5.2 1000

FKO11 81110968 |05 |70 |75]|17 |35 6.3 1000

FK012 811109168 |05 (7075|1710 6.3 1000

¢ MATERIAL : NICKEL PLATED PHOSPHOR BRONZE

¢ UNIT: mm
7
2s)
05
1.8
@ PARTNO  [EBF{REE%Z PACKAGE
MOUNTI-NG HOLE FKO013 ®5.2 1000
+ BODY MATERIAL : NYLON 66(UL) B 1RISRE, BIRE L EET

*

TERMINAL MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS WREE &, IREIFE,
FLAME CLASS: 94V-0/94V-2
COLOR: NATURAL/BLACK

*

*

¢ UNIT: mm
@2.8(X4)
AR 54 5.
(5, 8 [5_
MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE
THICKNESS 1.6~2.0 THICKNESS 1.6~2.0
08 PART NO PACKAGE PART NO PACKAGE
® FKO016 1000 FK017 1000

66



(FE&%2FE FUSE HOLDER

+ BODY MATERIAL : NYLON 66(UL) : (REQZZRE, RIS L2 E e TIREE
TERMINAL MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS |, iRENA(E.
FLAME CLASS: 94V-0/94V-2

*

*

+ COLOR: NATURAL/BLACK —148— |
* UNIT: mm @] @ :
i
TERMINAL
141
C\!(O
o . O\
niig-
34 ; [T H\H_gl
T ] T : D
B2 G < OB
f 3.7+—4.3+—37
TERMINAL i
SRR & it
T — 05
fr T '
w U H)%*gl MOUNTING HOLE
- BODY
o4 5 X4 PART NO PACKAGE

FK018 1000
6.5 14. 3%6 5

MOUNTING HOLE
THICKNESS 3.0

PART NO PACKAGE

FK020 1000
+ MATERIAL: TIN PLATED BRASS Big: RS2, BTFSERG
¢ UNIT: mm 4,
F 10.5 }
™ ~ 6.35 +-0.7
[
N aita i) |
Y ]
s |
y | o
68 ' d-03
1.7 10.2 @27 PART NO  PACKAGE
MOUNTING HOLE \J‘; %[ FKO14 1000
+ MATERIAL : NYLON 66(UL) Bi%: RiQ22EE, BT SREFRRZZE
+ FLAME CLASS: 94V-0/94V-2 fa. 251ER,
+ COLOR: NATURAL/BLACK
+ UNIT: mm
jT
S
71913
47 13
T
D
s
_ﬁ_ PART NO PACKAGE
b — 3.9 PAHO-002 | 2000 08

67



(RE&442% FUSE COVER

* MATERIAL : SOFT P.V.C g (Rt AFRRLSE
+ COLOR: BLUE / BLACK VA= 11y AN
¢ UNIT: mm

.‘M A\ \\*\.
SN )

- e FULRTHE » F AP EHMULT £
- Please add UL after Part Number for UL certified material.

PART NO A ] C D E PACKAGE

FUH-1 20.0 6.0 11.0 1.0 1.2 1000

FUH-2 22.0 6.0 11.0 1.0 1.5 1000

FUH-3 18.0 5.3 9.0 1.0 1.0 1000

FUH-4 31.8 9.1 12.0 1.5 1.2 1000

FUH-5 31.8 9.5 13.0 1.5 1.3 1000

FUH-6 19.0 3.3 10.0 1.0 1.2 1000

FUH-12 41.0 | 128 | 19.0 2.0 1.2 1000

+ MATERIAL : SOFT P.V.C g (Riass, ATReL s
+ COLOR:BLACK A=),
¢ UNIT: mm

T

I

|
e
| |

| |

PART NO PACKAGE

L 12.24 J4.7u*1.2 FUH-7 1000

+ MATERIAL : SOFT P.V.C
¢ COLOR: BLUE
¢ UNIT: mm

PART NO PACKAGE
FUH-13 1000

08

68



(RE&24%= FUSE COVER

* MATERIAL : SOFT P.V.C & RIe2E AT RRL T
+ COLOR : NATURAL g SR
¢ UNIT: mm
0

[ — ST

' ‘ I I

l 1 ‘: o

I | L)y

‘ 12 8-

| A

PART NO A B C D PACKAGE

FUH-8 20.0 6.0 11.0 1.0 1000

FUH-9 31.8 9.5 13.0 1.5 500

FUH-10 36.1 8.1 9.9 1.0 1000

+ MATERIAL : NYLON 66(UL) Hig: (FIE2Z AFSMTIRIEZ
+ FLAME CLASS: 94V-0/94V-2 = ph S
+ COLOR: NATURAL/BLACK
* UNIT: mm
| 7.1 |
|
— 1 +
: B
o o
f—— = i
1
6.2
o
© <
o oo PART NO PACKAGE
I i FUH-11 1000

08

69



08

70

$ETCEZIEIESL PUSH-IN WIRE CONNECTOR £ERBIIEFS

PART NO COLOR POLES PACKAGE

PCRH-1 RED 2 500
PCRH-2 | ORANGE 3 500
PCRH-3 | YELLOW 4 500
PCRH-4 GRAY 5 500

¢+ MATERIAL : PA66 (UL) Bi&:
¢ FLAME CLASS: 94V-2

¢ UNIT: mm #, 7@, B,
105 ~— - 13.5 -
4.5PITCH 4.5PITCH
T —
e} = o —
Q ¢ |00 Q ¢ [poo
19.7 @2.5A.W.G 19.7 22.5A.W.G
PCRH-1 PCRH-2
- 172 - S VI
4.5PITCH 4.5PITCH
o 5
FQJ t e Q : oo
19.7
19.7 @2.5AW.G 22.5A.W.C
PCRH-3 PCRH-4

NOTE :

% 3% (Current) : 24A(VDE)

RAF (Voltage) : 600V

1% A % & (Working temp) @ 110°C

1# A 4% 8 B (Wire Range) * #12-22 AWG Solid conductor
# ¥ & & (Stripping Length) : 11mm(0.43 inch)

BB & (Color) : RAB G &, H X ¥F 1R T4 B

To identify the application wire quantity by different color.
RAWHFEE : £ H(UL),/& B (VDE),% M (Finko),B& M (CE)

FiminF CLOSE END CONNECTOR E&Z1E

¢+ HOUSING MATERIAL : NYLON 66(UL) FAi&:

METAL MATERIAL: ALUMINUM
TIN PLATED COPPER

+ FLAME CLASS: 94V-2
¢ COLOR: NATURAL
¢ UNIT: mm

TR EERRSL T HD
R, AN, R

i T, FEERIEIMNZIE
NimFR, BITEESR
b, ERMREFARE.

D+
gu— * | /‘::___:3{
N Lu‘r__f:::i" F o
\&v"’/ QI oo - r o
= T e
PART NO WIRE RANGE A B C PACKAGE PART NO WIRE RANGE A B (¢} D E PACKAGE
BTTEO1 #22-18 2.6 7.8 18.0 1000 BTTEQO5 |#22-161.25Mm2| 2.7 | 6.5 |18.0| 7.7 | 5.1 1000
BTTEOQ2 #22-14 3.1 9.5 | 20.0 1000 BTTEO6 |#16-14 20mm2| 3.3 | 7.9 120.2| 85 | 5.6 1000
BTTEOQ3 #22-10 44 125 | 25.2 1000 BTTEQ7 #1210 s55Mm2 4.3 [10.5|124.7| 116 | 7.2 1000
BTTEO4 #16-10 53 14.2 | 27.7 500 BTTEO8 |#8 8vm?| 5.3 [12.2(27.3| 13.0 | 9.2 500




BpEEIRATIR SCREW-ON CONNECTOR [E41E
W + MATERIAL : PP FRi: SMEmEin T s, WK
+ COLOR: ORANGE SREE, NEAERTTHENJEABL
| * UNIT: mm REE,
+ WIRE SPRING INSERT

PART NO WIRERANGE WIRE RANGE A B C  PACKAGE
NPO1 #18X2 #24x2 | 152 | 86 | 65 | 1000
NP02 #16X3 #20x3 | 177 | 99 | 7.1 | 1000
NPO3 #14X3 #18X3 | 220 | 124 | 9.8 | 500
NPO4 #14X3 #16X3 | 246 | 14.0 | 11.0 | 500

*

MATERIAL : PBT(UL) 94V-0
COLOR: BLACK

UNIT: mm

WIRE SPRING INSERT

*

*

*

S EE AR i1

gz ERREGEE

PART NO A B SUITABLE WIRES PACKAGE
C AW.G
NPO5 152 | 86 6.5 22-18 1000
NP0O6 21.8 | 12.7 9.6 22-14 500

Ph7KiZ&IE Waterproof Wire Connectors

*

MATERIAL : TOUGH THERMOPLASTIC(UL) 94 -2
COLOR: BLUE/RED/BLACK

UNIT: mm

SPRING INSERT: STEEL

fifE: 600V

FERIRE: 105°C

*

*

*

*

*

FAi&: BoKENEIPSSEREATERSSIE, ARk, Bo. BORE, mrthiEss
£, R13-16mmEGSIBNRLIERERS, MRERIA, 0.82-
2Tmm2ERE, K. T RIER,

<
WIRE WIRE
PART NO A B MAX. MIN. PACKAGE
L B J R3 409 | 25.2 | 3#12 | 2#20 100 08

R6 472 | 265 | 4#10 | 3#16 | 100 s
16.5
71



i#F4 TERMINIAL BLOCK

+ HOUSING MATERIAL : NYLONG 66 (UL) Fi&: iEztERsiERsL T

* FLAME CLASS: 94V-2 EZERE, BAR, fER
¢ POLE: 1~12 POLES @, &,

+ WORKING TEMP : 105°C
+ COLOAR : NATURAL

¢ UNIT: mm

VS . , Y
WIRE PROTECTOR /IRAISED BASE TYPE FLAT BASE TYPE
(ha 3 H) (i JE ) (F &)
\,z
FARTNO QI\;I%MJ: AMP VE!;JL:T::I' sgi%w

PAK-3 15 | 175 | 450V | M2.6X5P | 17.0 | 145 | 82 | 2.9 | 2.8 12
PAK-4 15 | 175 | 450V | M2.6X5P | 17.0 | 145 | 82 | 2.9 | 2.8 12 faea -
PAK-5 15 | 175 | 450V | M2.6X5P | 17.0 | 135 | 82 | 2.9 | 2.8 12 T
PAK-6 15 | 175 | 450V | M2.6X5P | 17.0 | 135 | 82 | 2.9 | 2.8 12 T+ RIS
PAK-7 25 | 24.0 | 450v | M3.0Xx6P | 20.2 | 16.7 | 100 | 36 | 3.2 12
PAK-8 25 | 24.0 | 450v | M3.0x6P | 202 | 16.7 | 100 | 36 | 3.2 12 fRea -
PAK-9 25 | 24.0 | 450v | M3.0Xx6P | 202 | 16.2 | 100 | 36 | 3.2 12 T
PAK-11 | 6.0 | 41.0 | 500V | M3.5X7P | 23.8 | 19.0 | 120 | 3.9 | 4.2 12 RIS
PAK-12 | 6.0 | 41.0 | 500V | M3.5X7P | 23.8 | 19.0 | 120 | 3.9 | 4.2 12 | SRS+ hnE
PAK-13 | 10.0 | 57.0 | 500V | M4.0X9P | 256 | 25.0 | 135 | 44 | 5.0 12 ==
PAK-15 | 10.0 | 57.0 | 500V | M4.0X7P | 256 | 250 | 135 | 44 | 5.0 12 | SIS+ hndE

&= mp mE s
MM?2 AMP VOLT SCREW

M4.0X9P

PART NO A POLES
08 PAK-1 17.3 2
®
PAK-2 27.5 3

72



mERiIEFES PUSH-BUTTON TERMINIAL BLOCK

D RISk BT R
R, AN, R
W, g, &hd.

¢+ MATERIAL : PP =]
¢+ WORKING TEMPERATURE: 85°C
¢+ COLOAR : WHITE

s

PARTNO  £1E mm?

PAK-17

0.5~2.5

= Amp

10.0

* UNIT: mm

EJE Volt

250V

PAK-18

0.5~2.5

10.0

250V

&#&=22 MINI JUMPER FEI8IR FEEEIE

e
+ HOUSING MATERIAL : PBT Fig: JEEER, IDEREENERS S,
+ TERMINAL MATERIAL: BRASS &, E‘ﬁﬁ‘é
+ FINISH: GOLD PLATED ﬁ,
o \
- ¢ UNIT: mm
i 2
w . Y PARTNO  COLOR PACKAGE
- CON-1 BLACK 2000
BRASS PLATED GOLD
: CON-2 RED 2000
- B CON-3 | YELLOW | 2000
[{=]
B CON-4 GREEN | 2000
5
CON-5 BLUE 2000
R + HOUSING MATERIAL : NYLON 66
« TERMINAL MATERIAL: BRASS
o) ¢ UNIT: mm
o
EQS < B
<
_T PARTNO  COLOR PACKAGE
L5 <o 5 CON-6 BLACK | 2000




PRiEIE&£ I QUICK SPLICE

+ HOUSING MATERIAL : PP Hig: gLk, BTtk
+ METAL MAERIAL: COPPER %, BERANAFERL, B8
¢ FINISH: TIN PLATED KR ERATE SRR, &
¢ UNIT: mm BFZENR,

— B

:‘ﬁﬁE

O ] T
(@]

:gioi

PART NO WIRE RANGE A B C D E COLOR PACKAGE

MST-BU 18~14 195 | 106 | 82 | 135 | 0.8 BLUE 500
MST-RD 22~18 195 | 106 | 82 | 135 | 0.8 RED 500
MST-YE 12~10 200 | 200 | 111 | 156.0 | 0.9 | YELLOW | 200

+ INSULATION MATERIAL : NYLON Eig: s FAFdists
+ INSULATION COLOR: RED Bl SRR
+ TERMINAL MATERIAL: BRASS Sk ISR

¢ WIER RANGE : #20-18 AWG(0.5-0.75MM)
¢ TERMINAL THICKNESS: 0.8MM

¢ PLATING : TIN PLATED
¢ UNIT: mm |

BANRHER, SRysE
M,

PART NO PACKAGE TO.SES

QS-RD 250 ?Bﬁ W\—/ ELS

Bk JUMPER WIRE

*

MATERIAL : TIN PLATED COPPER
PLASTIC MAERIAL: POLYOLEFIN(UL)
COLOER: BLACK

UNIT: mm

*

*

*

HEAT-SHRINKABLE TUBING

L1
22(x2) PARTNO  PACKAGE
08 VETAL JUPM-1 1000

74




RO EEH

1.LED/alfRfE

2 LEDSSHE LEDS¢2 LEDIELE
3.LEDEE LEDEEE LIHMENTE FeETRE
4.90°LED)TRE 45°LEDXT B2

5. PCixiEfRtE PCHkPREE

6. EBRHEME Bl AR BREE EE SRR BINaREE PCREEERE
EE BEiRiREE SEREE

‘%IJ_

7. HEEEE BHMEREEREE HELEET FE4iR BEEERE HeE TR A EER
FLEEIERE FRRELEIERE FRL B ErE L EIE] REEERE T8 EEIERE XI5 RERE
FELFEERE

8. PCIRIHT BE&MERILT PORIERERT it BfSERER A s SR Wid=
PREGZLEE (RIG24EE TRzUFB Lk [imin 1 SHERIRMn T /ELIE in e RIEERLK Bk

9. (UM FEHTUHIE 122 ETEHIE FIE FURMIER HERHIE A BRI (RIE
HIER-SHERIZY BB RIIEE) IR BRI

10. Eplings BRIRe BRVVERIRS YERIZNG YERNRIE MRS IH(TIRY XTRIRET I
iRz 1ReLNEE FAEIRY FITIRYL (RIIR: FRE FTIRE

11. PCHiR PCIREHE PCIR S4E EBESIR S5 PCBEMHIE B S4E BISIRSH

12. RAES BREAE SAERR BRINEA BINEEE BRI T-O3RINERE AXS
fRE A 3y 4F) By TO-220 R NEEE SEFERRIREE FRRIREE IRFRIREE EE/RERIAEE FERRIE
EVRBRSHER INRBEAER BFEEER RAEEEEH hedq BRARER
REIREX



PR RS TR R

13 EaAms g B 47 AR BANIEE BARETE BANE BAEIE E&ur
E ERIEE

14 3 BUFERERE EBFRIRIFREE {RIFEEMHRS PIRFEFEES

15 EFHR A B A BB 5] TR ICEE RN DheRrE KB ToRass A
it R Rk PGRE R IKERIPER R BREE CREERH SEER R

16.I0RICE HERE (RIPE XS RS S5 BihE KREE REKFRIPEPC
IR FRPE BIV\EE hifkfeil LBEERE DRAMEIET +FEUHEH=(EEsS HBEESS

1712 MNz0FLZE N0k DVIRhER 1R22 7 FL28 MRZ2ZRL BaF3E

18.EREAT FREEIER AR IRARE IR FFOZUMER RIREER FERRER BRI 4%
IN REAPLAR TTEUPEIR UBNPEIR URIPEIR BimEh MRSA N RiEHE TIRSI AR
22 TR IRERRPhREE ESENFEREEL ESFEENEET

19.4BF NAEIBF (UE8 T MHAEIET MHHEme FTEI0 SMERmE SHEsME
20.fHEN%E FHIERS RiPiake

27 BBEHLs BRSBTS FLLk FRIRGIE TS BRELTS KRR LR L0 Baks
I Hhee

22.USBEEIFEE USBim{RIFEs USBimBAAEs MICRO USBRAZEs MINI USBREEFZSUSB
Type-CRh4Es USBRAZas RJ-45F5425 R)-11F5405E R)-12B543s RJ-22F53 HERIEL
BheEs FRIRIESLIRIPEE BRRRSLRn AR RE B RiESLI S YGRSt NTEEesirE
SRS PCIREFIERhA 3 HDMIBGZA 3 Mini#{iim FRhdss IS E RS =BBULS
43 DVIBGLeEs 1%#%885s SIM Card CapBhacss SDBacE= KVMBLEEs CRRaE s in
FE ST E TEIHTE BNCHSEE SATARGLZE ESATARZ DPIsFIHAZE Mini
D.PE{iimFBh4 2 D.Typefidz VGARsL = IDE Connectorfids PCiHFEHAE imTF
BEAREE 13%4inFihds BHE BIRE VWREBIRMRIFES 1EZE5EE PCMICRARIFE iR
DDRBF4AEE D-SubfRiFE SERG4EE SDRIFEE Micoro SDR{RIFE SIMR{RIPE Bo7KIE
= IEEERET Bh7KE FBBANXEEEIRES BN eSS FERNXEIE S BBANXIEISZZR FFX
AR ST ERIREE



PR RS TR R

23 5 V5T FEICHET SRLLDET BURA IPET YERINET ERARXUSSHNET AU IO SREE
TTIRLL[EIERE fAKIZHE 2R TIREEITIKE IBHEERE GEREERE

24BN THOFFR S TN SEEEE R0 [ HORIER REEKITI0

55.TB &N TH #O%RE0 EfiinF TH Ef kit IHesinF T eginrTe



m LEDjBIFRHE

LED SPACER SUPPORT

téj’jgg 1.LEDjaIpgtE

PCHRIEJRRAE

SPACER SUPPORT

PLASTIC FOOT

A7 E

MAGNET PLASTIC FOOT

BRI

RUBBER FOOT

HERIEY/ SRR

GOLD / SILVER COVERING FOOT

RIS RREREC

CAPACITOR WASHER

5.PCHRIaIR@iE

13 EESRER

BINZEIR O &L

LEDS¢thE

LED PIPE

BHREE

FEMALE-FEMALE STANDOFF

ROUND SPACER

SSeRimEtE

PILLAR SUPPORT

SHRERE

SPACER SUPPORT

1(//

10. 2814822

L GElE A

NTC THERMISTOR SENSOR
HOUSING

14 2B FBPERE

LEDEE

LED HOLDER

B TR R ST

3.LEDEE

HeLk/FB L E ERE
FLAT CABLE CLAMP.

HEIERE

TWINST LOCK

FEEIERE

CABLE TIE MOUNT

FAN CABLE TIE MOUNT

PCHRALIR

CARD PULLER

PCIRSHE

CARD GUIDE

B SHE

CARD GUIDE

FBFEBREBRY R S T

IET A
il
Bpsbp

SHOULDER WASHER

PCHREL

PCB WASHER

et

WASHER

Tppp

90°LEDXTEE

90° LED HOLDER

LEDATE

LED MOUNT

TRANSISTOR CLAMP

PCiiiinF

PCB TERMINAL

it

GROUND TERMINAL

M/ MiaEt

TESTPIN

ERINENEREC

TRANSITSTOR COVER

L mac e ey

INERICE
e e

FR=

TACT SWITCH CAP

KRR FRIFE

TERMINAL SOFT SLEEVES

TR0\

SPEAKER HOLDER



http://www.kyphe.com/538/2325.html
http://www.kyphe.com/539/2717.html
http://www.kyphe.com/539/2718.html
http://www.kyphe.com/539/2719.html
http://www.kyphe.com/540/2721.html
http://www.kyphe.com/540/2722.html
http://www.kyphe.com/544/2723.html
http://www.kyphe.com/547/2725.html
http://www.kyphe.com/540/2724.html
http://www.kyphe.com/545/2726.html
http://www.kyphe.com/540/2727.html
http://www.kyphe.com/543/2728.html
http://www.kyphe.com/548/2729.html
http://www.kyphe.com/548/2730.html
http://www.kyphe.com/550/2731.html
http://www.kyphe.com/541/2732.html
http://www.kyphe.com/539/2720.html

R RS TR R

ERIRZAN

STRAIN

HASIE F

HoLE LU L5
N=FLE snAp BUsHING RABIEF
HoLe UG

iRse 7 72 ?$ SMEIPRIE

SCREW HOLE PLUG

USBEEIFZ I=%7:i3) &2

USB PORT COVER SNAP RIVET DOOR LATCH

W R4 ‘o BT I g
HRAIE BEEEE

HEAT SINK RIVET SPRING POSITION MOUNT

SREL[E| ERE I JHOREER
2 \s PLASTIC CONICAL ANCHOR DOOR LOCK TIP.

BT RRERASTM

PEN=Y)%:t 3]

BB NER A STt
_
(g

PEEIFE B R

AAEHRBERENE., REFFABEFENKE AT RSN, Ar-mBRATTHRTF
MeE, TREMIBRIKIE. EREBNXNSHERZTHREENGNAEERINE.


http://www.kyphe.com/541/2733.html
http://www.kyphe.com/544/2734.html
http://www.kyphe.com/553/2735.html
http://www.kyphe.com/549/2736.html
http://www.kyphe.com/544/2737.html
http://www.kyphe.com/541/2738.html
http://www.kyphe.com/550/2739.html
http://www.kyphe.com/553/2740.html
http://www.kyphe.com/555/2741.html
http://www.kyphe.com/538/2325.html

e

MREEESERATE

Nanjing Nowking Electric Co. ,Ltd

Tel: 025-85422485 85436028 85437901
Wechat/Mobile :13770725488
QQ:260678075

E-mail: nk@nowking.com

L 2R 2R K 2R 2

Http://www.nowking.com

Http://www.kyphe.com





